



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: Z577770000
 Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
 Homer

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:  , Chief of Contracts

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE

Compiled By: tb  Checked By: jm 

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid

	State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	SOUTHCENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 205 E. DIMOND BLVD PMB. 555 ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-726-1926 Fax:907-726-0586	EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC. 33740 JONES DRIVE HOMER, AK 99603 Phone:907-235-6574 Fax:907-235-9072	TUTKA, LLC 2485 E. Zak Circle Ste. A WASILLA, AK 99654 Phone:907-357-2238 Fax:907-357-2215					
Basic Bid	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3					
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a	CMP Pipe, 18-inch 220 Linear Foot	110.00	24,200.00	48.00	10,560.00	65.00	14,300.00	70.00	15,400.00
F-162a	8-Foot Chain-Link Fence 280 Linear Foot	60.00	16,800.00	50.00	14,000.00	36.00	10,080.00	55.00	15,400.00
F-162b	10-Foot Wide Single Swing Gate 1 Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
F-162d(1)	24-Foot Wide Electric Single Cantilever Gate 1 Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,680.00	10,680.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
F-162d(2)	30-Foot Wide Electric Single Cantilever Gate 2 Each	34,000.00	68,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	11,760.00	23,520.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
F-170a	Steel Bollard 4 Each	1,200.00	4,800.00	560.00	2,240.00	960.00	3,840.00	600.00	2,400.00
F-171a	Power Gate Operator System 2 Each	40,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	16,800.00	33,600.00	31,000.00	62,000.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	170,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z577770000
 Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
 Homer

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				SOUTHCENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC		EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC.		TUTKA, LLC	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
G-115a	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	8,500.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.
G-130a	Field Office								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.
G-130b	Field Laboratory								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	11,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.
G-130g	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed								
	1 Each		10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00
G-130j	Engineering Communications								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	23,000.00	L.S.	45,210.00	L.S.
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
	72 Hour		300.00	21,600.00	310.00	22,320.00	400.00	28,800.00	0.01
G-150a	Equipment Rental, Dozer 70 HP (Min.)								
	48 Hour		200.00	9,600.00	150.00	7,200.00	180.00	8,640.00	150.00
G-150b	Equipment Rental, Vac-Truck								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.
G-300a	CPM Scheduling								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	18,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.
G-700a	Airport Flagger								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.
G-710a	Highway Traffic Maintenance								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	39,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.
G-710b	Highway Flagger								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: Z577770000
 Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
 Homer

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				SOUTHCENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC		EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC.		TUTKA, LLC	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
G-710c	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.
G-710d	Highway Traffic Control								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.
M-400d	Structural Steel Piles, Driven								
	2 Each		2,000.00	4,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
M-420a	Float Plane Ramp								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	450,000.00	L.S.	78,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.
P-151a	Clearing								
	0.6 Acre		5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00
P-151c	Clearing & Grubbing								
	1.5 Acre		10,000.00	15,000.00	11,600.00	17,400.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	23,000.00
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation								
	4,360 Cubic Yard		12.00	52,320.00	16.00	69,760.00	15.00	65,400.00	16.00
P-152i	Borrow								
	27,350 Ton		15.00	410,250.00	15.00	410,250.00	22.50	615,375.00	20.00
P-152ag	Ditch Linear Grading								
	940 Linear Foot		10.00	9,400.00	2.20	2,068.00	4.00	3,760.00	5.00
P-154b	Subbase Course								
	2,440 Ton		20.00	48,800.00	21.00	51,240.00	26.50	64,660.00	23.00
P-157a	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Administration								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.
P-157b	Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	50,000.00	C.S.	50,000.00	C.S.	50,000.00	C.S.
P-157f	Withholding								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z577770000
 Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
 Homer

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		SOUTHCENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC		EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC.		TUTKA, LLC	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157g	SWPPP Manager All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00
P-180b(1)	Riprap, Class I 90 Ton	80.00	7,200.00	68.00	6,120.00	70.00	6,300.00	115.00	10,350.00
P-180b(2)	Riprap, Class II 580 Ton	100.00	58,000.00	79.00	45,820.00	80.00	46,400.00	90.00	52,200.00
P-190a	Insulation Board 580 Square Foot	10.00	5,800.00	1.70	986.00	6.00	3,480.00	6.00	3,480.00
P-209b	Crushed Aggregate Base Course 790 Ton	40.00	31,600.00	31.50	24,885.00	37.00	29,230.00	38.00	30,020.00
P-401a	Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A 1,420 Ton	100.00	142,000.00	212.00	301,040.00	200.00	284,000.00	230.00	326,600.00
P-401c	Asphalt Cement, PG 52-40 80 Ton	1,100.00	88,000.00	1.00	80.00	5.00	400.00	0.01	0.80
P-620h	Roadway Painting All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00
P-661b	Standard Sign 10 Each	500.00	5,000.00	875.00	8,750.00	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
P-670b	Flasher Unit for Plastic Barrier 3 Each	75.00	225.00	170.00	510.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00
P-670c	Flag 3 Each	50.00	150.00	170.00	510.00	100.00	300.00	30.00	90.00
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation 10,950 Square Yard	3.00	32,850.00	1.00	10,950.00	1.00	10,950.00	1.20	13,140.00
P-681b	Geotextile, Stabilization 250 Square Yard	4.00	1,000.00	2.70	675.00	3.00	750.00	2.20	550.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z577770000
 Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
 Homer

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				SOUTHCENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC		EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC.		TUTKA, LLC	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
P-684a	Floating Silt Curtain								
	450 Linear Foot		100.00	45,000.00	40.00	18,000.00	50.00	22,500.00	20.00
P-685a	Geogrid								
	4,350 Square Yard		6.00	26,100.00	2.70	11,745.00	2.00	8,700.00	3.30
S-150b	Floating Dock System and Gangway								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00	L.S.
T-901b	Seeding								
	91 Pound		100.00	9,100.00	82.00	7,462.00	100.00	9,100.00	75.00
T-901c	Water for Maintenance								
	200 M-gallon		75.00	15,000.00	68.00	13,600.00	85.00	17,000.00	50.00
T-905a	Topsoiling, Class A								
	8,800 Square Yard		4.50	39,600.00	4.00	35,200.00	3.50	30,800.00	4.00
T-908i	Mulch - HECP BFM								
	8,800 Square Yard		3.00	26,400.00	1.25	11,000.00	1.40	12,320.00	0.01
Total Basic Bid				2,338,295.00	1,754,971.00	2,031,395.00		2,125,979.52	

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid				
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2
Bid Total:		2,338,295.00	1,754,971.00	2,031,395.00
				2,125,979.52



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0122-012-2016

Opened at: Anchorage

AKSAS No:Program

Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016

No:Project Name: Z577770000

By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Project Location: Homer Beluga Float Plane Facilities Improvements
Homer

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid				
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-344-2593 Fax:907-344-1562	D & L CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. PO Box 810 COOPER LANDING, AK 99572 Phone:907-262-6160 Fax:907-262-6163	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723	
Bid Total:	2,222,235.30	2,240,775.00	2,581,630.00	

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid				
	PROSSER-DAGG CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 3537 PALMER, AK 99645 Phone:907-745-2526 Fax:907-745-2440			
Bid Total:	50,154,996.50			